ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED



Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2nd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: dilipkr.das@apgcl.com saurav.saikia@apgcl.org Tele-Fax: 0361-2739522.

Chief General Manager (Gen.)

Date: 19.05.2023

NO. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2023-24/980/06

CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Tender for the work, "(A) Painting on exterior surface of 2 (two) no.s of penstock steel liner at KLHEP (B) Painting on wall and steel surface of various components at Power House, KLHEP (C) Repairing of water treatment plant at KLHEP colony, West Karbi Anglong" invited vide e-Tender Notice No. APGCL/CGM (Gen)-H&C/2023-24/KLHEP SOPD/03(07), Dated:19/04/2023 and extended vide notice no. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2023-24/980/05, dated: 10/05/2023 is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances. Fresh tender for the same will be invited shortly and will be duly notified by the undersigned.

Sd/-Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL

C.c. to: -

- 1) The Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Chief General Manager (H&C), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 4) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 5) The General Manager, Design (Civil), APGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-781 026, for information.
- 6) The General Manager, KLHEP, APGCL, Lengery, Karbi Anglong, for information and wide circulation.
- 7) The Assistant General Manager (Civil), KLHEP, APGCL, Lengery, Karbi Anglong, for information and wide circulation.
- 8) Relevant File.